Christopher J. Lauzen Kane County Board Chairman



Kane County Government Center
719 South Batavia Avenue
Geneva, IL 60134
P: (630) 232-5930
F: (630) 232-9188
clauzen@kanecoboard.org
www.countyofkane.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 21, 2013

## COUNTY TO ACCEPT APPLICATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE MENTAL HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR NORTHERN KANE COUNTY

Applications from Kane County residents interested in the next available appointment to the Mental Health Advisory Committee for Northern Kane County will be accepted at the Kane County Board Office until 4:30pm on November 1, 2013.

The purpose of the Mental Health Advisory committee is to identify and assess current mental health services in Northern Kane County in its respective jurisdiction, monitor any expansion or contraction of such services and provide a report to the county board with recommendations for additional services.

Applicants must submit a resume and cover letter to the County Board Office outlining their qualifications and explaining their interest in the position.

Applications can be submitted in person, by mail, FAX or sent electronically to:

Kane County Government Center 719 Batavia Avenue, Building A County Board Office, 3rd Floor Geneva, Illinois 60134

Office: (630) 232-5930 Fax: (630) 232-9188

E-Mail: CLauzen@kanecoboard.org